
S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Melamchi Gas Center 3 Kathmandu Gokarneshwor kapan 9851075603 140
2 Shamichya Store 3 Kathmandu Tarekeshwor Manamaiju 9849008570 70
3 Subidha Mayalbari 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Teku 9841798547 48
4 Hamro Store 3 Kathmandu Budhanilkantha Akasedhaa 9862991643 70
5 Shree Krishna Traders 3 Kathmandu Gokarneshwor Gokarna 9841354549 70
6 Apsara Ent. 3 Kathmandu Chandragiri kalanki 9840835193 70
7 Bijay Shree Traders 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Sinamangal 9849084675 70
8 Sagun Cold Store 3 Kathmandu Budhanilkantha Chapaligaun 9813214700 70
9 GC Store 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu yarahiti 14880065 70

10 Khaptadi Pravha Traders 3 Kathmandu Chandragiri Kalanki 9863397251 70
11 Baijuraj Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Baneshwor 9841313159 70

Total 818

S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Shivam Gas Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Jorpati 9849890929 70
2 Setidevi Store 3 Kathmandu Sankhu 9841387963 130
3 Lila Gas Depo 3 Kathmandu Samakhusi 9851246254 60
4 Sebika Bhada Pasal 3 Kathmandu Tusal 9851091083 77
5 Koshish Gas Depo 3 Kathmandu Attarkhel 9841388135 60
7 Shrestha Concern Enterprises 3 Kathmandu Buddhanilkantha 9841269399 70
8 Bishal Gas Store 3 Kathmandu Greenland 9851221391 60
9 Basan Gas Depo 3 Kathmandu Samakhusi 9860691912 60

Total 587

S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Sahisa General Store 2 Bara Jeetpur-Simara Simara 9807669809 30
2 Dilmaya Traders 2 Bara Jeetpur-Simara Dumarwana 9811101539 50
3 Dipak Gas Store 2 Rautahat Bahudimai Bankul-8 9845383839 80
4 Asmita Store 2 Bara Kaliaya Kalaiya-6 9863810061 117
5 New Bastralaya 2 Bara Mahagadhimai Bariyarpur-2 9865271320 117
6 Manish Traders 2 Mahottari Samsi Samsi-7 9844409692 162
7 Om Shanti Traders 3 Chitwan Bharatpur Bharatpur 9855057232 625

Total 1181

Baba Gas Udyog Pvt Ltd
Sukedara ,Kathmandu

Contact Person Name and Number : BIMAL KALAKHETI - 9851231082

Name of LPG Bottling Plant :  Bhanu Gas Udhyog Pvt. Ltd
Address: Samakhusi, kathmandu

Contact Person Name and Number: Pawan Thakuri 9808015042

Name of LPG Bottling Plant : Gas One Nepal Pvt.Ltd.
Address : Piluwa-16,Bara

Contact Person Name and Number: Saroj Raj Dhakal,Cell Number : 9855039240



S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Smeeha Enterprises 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Tinkune ‘014483158 64 14.2
2 mahakali gas 3 Bhaktapur Bhaktapur Thimi 9851064175 70 14.2
3 Raino Ads 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Kapan 9851230297 70 14.2
4 Fortune 3 Lalitpur Lalitpur Imatol 9841471445 70 14.2
5 Kusha & Anusha 3 Lalitpur Lalitpur Satdobato 9851115295 70 14.2
6 Gita kirana 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Tinchuli 9808181270 40 14.2
7 Samikshya Store 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Samakhusi 9849008570 70 14.2
8 Shyam Bhada pasal 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Sundarijal 9841203337 30 14.2
9 Shrestha concern Enterprise 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Budanilakantha 9851096457 30 14.2

10 Bibhuti Store 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Kapan 9861219390 50 14.2
Total 564

S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Subison and Susan Maldhunga 9847637300/9857621904 17 600296038
2 Gyanu Pangali Stores Milan Chowk 9806129286/9847644753/069520522 60 301103895
3 Subha laxmi Kirana Majhfath 069520416/9857622622/9847627117 30 603717758
4 Khatri Suppliers Majhfath 9847624263 40
5 Shreenaryan Dutta Traders Majhfath 069520235/9857640100/9847774799 200 30396725
6 Sanjay Bhada Pasal Dimuwa 067410095/9847644877 40 600143745
7 Jaghat General Stores Patichaur 9857631050 40 300451070
8 Ranjana & Sapana Patichaur 9857630750 25 300743196
9 Pharbhu Saradam Kirana Stores Thulung Chok /067420553/9847641860 25 600071851

Extra 123
Total 600

Address: Dhumbharahi-04-Bishalnagar-Kathmandu
Contact Person Name and Number:Subash K.C Adhikari & 9841745262

Name of LPG Bottling Plant: Grihalaxmi Gas Company Pvt Ltd
Address: Gagangauda,Kaski

Contact Person Name and Number: Dharma Raj bartaula, 9856035394/061421277
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Name of LPG Bottling Plant : GITA GAS UDHYOG PVT.LTD
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S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Kebal Kirana Besare 9806793415 40 301106421
2 Nabaratna Suppliers Prageti Nagar 9846058738/9856032193 50 305150954
3 Laxmi Bhada Pasal Bayarghari 063400220/9856028226 30
4 Goma Gas Pasal walling 06341117/9846135880 70 600118921
5 B & B Gas Walling Bhumre 9856050315 25 303751023
6 Jana Sewa Traders Bayatari 9846139104/9846155249 50
7 Kuwakot Kirana Kuwakot 9857057418/063411175 50

Extra 285
Total 600
Sales For Pokhara 780

S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Kalika Stores 4 Gorkha Gorkha Municipality Gorkha 9846068561 600             
2 Shreya kitchen house 5 Rupandehi Butwal Submetro city Butwal 9857025915 336             
3 Hemani Enterpriese 5 Rupandehi Butwal Sub Metro City Butwal 9857037176 435             
4 Khanal Kirana Pasal 5 Kapilbastu Bhrituti Municipality Imaliya 9847327527 165             
5 Om Gift & Gas Suppliers 5 Kapilbastu Sibaraj Municipality Chandrauta 9857055401 400             
6 Pantha Traders 5 Kapilbastu Sibaraj Municipality Chandrauta 9857055421 150             
7 Ghimire Gas Suppliers 4 Kaski Pokhara Metro City Pokhara 9846612829 100             
8 Kiran Tiwari Stores 4 Kaski Pokhara Metro City Pokhara 9846034548 300             
9 Anup Stores 4 Kaski Pokhara Metro City Pokhara 9846081658 200             

10 Yubaraj Provision Stores 4 Kaski Pokhara Metro City Pokhara 9806500808 220             
11 Krishna Laxmi Suppliers 4 Kaski Pokhara Metro City Pokhara 9856025164 160             
12 Surendra Stores 4 Kaski Pokhara Metro City Pokhara 9856021920 70               
13 D.N.R Traders 4 Kaski Pokhara Metro City Pokhara 9856022343 150             
14 Langhali Collection 5 Rupandehi Sainamaina Municipality Murgiya 9815494170 50               
15 Bhupal Gaire Kirana Pasal 5 Rupandehi Sainamaina Municipality Murgiya 9847046365 20               
16 Parbat Kirana & Gas Suppliers 5 Rupandehi Sainamaina Municipality Murgiya 9847247325 30               
17 Bhupendra Gas Bikri Kendra                                                                          5 Rupandehi Butwal Sub Metrocity Ujelapur 9816465255 50               
18 Usha Kiran Enterprises 5 Rupandehi Sainamaina Municipality Coloni 9847150434 40               
19 Kalpana Bhada Pasal 5 Rupandehi Sainamaina Municipality Saljhandi 9847261364 30               
20 Pratikshya Traders 5 Rupandehi Sainamaina Municipality Ranibagiya 9857061235 122             
21 Subash Strores 4 Tanahu Bhanu Municipality Turture 9846132206 20               
22 Manakaman Bhada Pasal 4 Lamjung Sundar Bazar Municipality Sundar Bazar 9846089990 140             
23 Himali Stores 4 Tanahu Aabukhaireni gaupalika Satrasaya 9846120306 15               
24 Bhattrai Kirana Pasal 4 Tanahu Bandipur gaupalika Yampafat 9846164010 10               
25 Anupa & Anish Kirana Stores 4 Tanahu Bhanu Municipality Dhatfedi 9810037159 10               
26 Inkita Kirana Pasal 4 Tanahu Bhanu Municipality Gumba 9845113238 15               
27 Indira Kirana Pasal 4 Tanahu Bhanu Municipality Baradi 9846938966 20               
28 New Manakamana Stores 4 Tanahu Bandipur gaupalika Khahare 9846074736 35               

Address: Gaindakot-7, Nawalparasi
Contact Person Name and Number: 

Name of LPG Bottling Plant : Janaki Gas Udhyog pvt ltd

Delar list  Parbet Beni



29 Jaya Thanimai Suppliers 4 Tanahu Sundar Bazar Municipality Baaisjagar 9814160555 25               
30 Shrestha Bhupu Sainik Thanimai Kirana Pasal 4 Tanahu Sundar Bazar Municipality Badare 9846538134 25               
31 Dipesh Kirana Pasal 4 Lamjung Sundar Bazar Municipality Paudi 9846128062 45               
32 Jai kalika Gas Suppliers 4 Nawalparasi Gaidakot Municipality Gaidakot 9855047886 754             
33 Hamro Suppliers 4 Nawalparasi Gaidakot Municipality Pitauji 9806845193 405             
34 Ratna Stores 3 Chitwan Bharatpur Metro city Narayanghat 9855058058 160             
35 Janasewa Gas Suppliers                                                                              3 Chitwan Bharatpur Metro city Bharatpur 9841873671 360             
36 D.P Suppliers 3 Chitwan Bharatpur Metro city Saptagandaki chowak 9855065262 102             
37 J.K Cycle Stores 3 Chitwan Ratnanagar Municipality Tandi 9855058675 726             
38 Prem Krishna Gas Pvt. Ltd 3 Chitwan Bharatpur Metro city Lanku 9855083136 270             
39 Shanti shree suppliers 3 Chitwan Bharatpur Metro city Bharatpur 9845089528 150             
40 Sewa Gas Suppliers 4 Nawalparasi Gaidakot Municipality Bijaychowok 9845113884 80               
41 Adhikari Stores 4 Nawalparasi Gaidakot Municipality Kangresh chowok 9845219721 80               
42 R.S Imporiam 3 Chitwan Bharatpur Metro city Bharatpur 9845056603 375             

Total 7,450         

S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Lu Niva Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Jamal 9841398153 70
2 Energetic Trading House 3 Lalitpur UN Park 9803312782 50
3 Prabhu Suppliers 4 Lamjung Triveni Tole 9846112105 275
4 Annapurna Suppliers 4 Gorkha Gorkha 9856040158 120
5 R.S Traders 3 Dhading Dhading 9851220193 170
6 Sherchan Enterpries 3 Chitwan Mugling 9845370788 50
7 New R.S Traders 3 Kathmandu NewRoad 9851212370 70
8 Devkota Suppliers 3 Kathmandu New Buspark 9841667456 70
9 Wonjal Khadya Store 3 Lalitpur Khaltu 9851199548 70

10 Yuwa Enterprises 3 Kathmandu Mid Baneshwor 4466182 70
11 Unish Kirana Pasal 3 Dhading Dhading 9851170564 108

Total 1123

Name of LPG Bottling Plant : Kabsons Industries Pvt. Ltd/ Shreemaya Gas
Address : Benighat VDC, Bishaltar Ward No. 08 , Dhading

Contact Person Name and Number: Krishna Prasad Sharma / 9851131610



S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 JANAPRIYA STORS 1 JHAPA MECHI KAKADBHITTA 9842656630 150 AT14.2
2 NEW SAGAR MATAHA TRADERS 1 JHAPA MECHI ITTABHATTA 9814918104 20
3 BASKOTA KIRANA PASAL 1 JHAPA MECHI BUTTABARI 9860792691 50
4 GAS DILAR 1 JHAPA BIRTAMOD BUSPARK 9816966659 34
5 LAMA KARKI KIRANA 1 TAPLEJUNG FUINGLING UKALIPANI 24460372 40
6 ANURADAHA SUPPLIERS 1 JHAPA SHIVASATASI JHILJHILE 9814929599 70
7 BHANDARI TRADERS 1 MORANG PATHRI SANISCHARE HASANDAHA 9842120228 74
8 SHRESTHA SAMAGRE STORS 1 JHAPA KAMAL CHHALFALCHOWK 9816317061 25
9 HIMA TRADERS 1 JHAPA KAMAL KERADHAP 9815031674 55

10 K&K SUPPLIERS 1 JHAPA SHIVASATASI PARABARI 9817015204 48
11 NEW PATHIVARA PASAL 1 JHAPA SHIVASATASI MANGALBARE 9842622015 60
12 SHIVASHAKTI PASAL 1 JHAPA SHIVASATASI MANGALBARE 9816997173 46
13 NIRMAL BHADA& KICHANSAMAGRI 1 JHAPA SHIVASATASI KERKHA 9804991603 32
14 ADHIKARI SUPPLIERS&TRADERS 1 JHAPA KAMAL MANGALBARE 9842797835 30
15 HARSHIKA ENTERPRISES 1 JHAPA GAURIGANG GAURIGANG 9842048941 110
16 BHOLE BABA STORS 1 JHAPA GAURADAHA GULDUBBA 9814995852 40
17 OM FURNISING CENTER 1 JHAPA GAURADAHA GAURADAHA 9842630241 80
18 PRADHAN TRADERS 1 JHAPA GAURADAHA GAURADAHABAZAR 9842620509 40
19 MONIKA COLD CENTER 1 JHAPA GAURADAHA GAURADAHA 9816037498 30
20 PANCHESHOR ITTA UDHYOG 1 JHAPA GAURADAHA JUROPANI 9816083981 20
21 DEMA STORS 1 JHAPA GAURADAHA AMARCHOWK 9842632123 42
22 DAHAL BHADA PASAL 1 JHAPA GAURADAHA GAURADAHA 9863424544 20

Total 1116

Name of LPG Bottling Plant : Kankai Gas Udhyog
Address: Gauradaha - 1

Contact Person Name and Number: Jit Bahadur Karki, 9852670653



S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
BRT AREA

1 KOSHI GENERAL ORDER SUPPLIERS BIRATNAGAR 9842033501 80
2 ISHU TRADERS BIRATNAGAR 9842029591 200
3 SUBHLABH TRADERS BIRATNAGAR 9852031985 80
4 MAA JAGDAMBA TRADERS BIRATNAGAR 9842097258 70
5 RADHA KRISHNA SUPPLIERS BIRATNAGAR 9842043444 200
6 DAHAL SUPPLIERS BIRATNAGAR 9842244003 250
7 BIRAT SIDDHARTH ENTP BIRATNAGAR 9842033010 120
8 SHREE HIMALAYAN SUPPLIERS BIRATNAGAR 9842048117 300
9 SHIV SINGH DEVI TOURS & TRAVELS BIRATNAGAR 9852050165 80

10 ODDARI KIRANA PASAL BIRATNAGAR 9800916225 70
11 AATMA TRADERS BIRATNAGAR 9805345110 70
12 LAMA GENERAL STORE RANI 021-436204 400
13 GAURAV SUPPLIERS RANI 9813720104 200
14 SRI RAM KIRANA PASAL DANGRAHA 9811399262 80
15 BHATRAI KIRAN BIRATNAGAR 9842277242 100
16 2300
19 SUNSAR AREA
20 PATHIVARA GAS SUPPLIERS DHARAN 9862161641 400
21 KOSHI ENTERPRISES DHARAN 9852047818 250
22 650
24 JHAPA AREA
25 GAURI TRADERS DAMAK 9801401404 150
26 LAXMI TRADERS DAMAK 9841803022 150
27 MENUKA KIRANA DAMAK 9842630053 70
28 SIDDHAKALI BHOJPURE BHADA PASAL DAMAK 9852676162 150
29 SUYOG TRADERS SANISCHARE 9842640620 250
30 KALIKA GAS DEALER KALISTHAN 9817071375 150
31 UNIQUE STORE BIRTAMOD 9852679796 200
32 PATHIBHARA GIFT CENTER BIRTAMOD 9804928426 200
33 REJEENA HARDWARE ITTAVATTA 9852678783 250
34 SAYAPATRI NEPAL KAKARVITTA 023-562450 400
35 1970
37 SAPTARI AREA
38 GANESH TRADERS PATOBAZAR 9816732282 400
39 400
41 SIRAHA AREA
42 NEW SRI RAM TRADERS MIRCHAIYA 9844401828 350
43 AJAY & AJIT KIRANA SIRAHA 9819988749 500
44 AMAN BHANSA GHAR MADAR 9819708255 100

Name of LPG Bottling Plant : Koshi Gas Udhyog Pvt.Ltd
Address: Budhiganga 4 Nemuwa Morang

Contact person name : Sachit Kumar Upadhyay, Contact No : 9852027960



45 950
47 HILL AREA
48 NISHAN ENTERPRISES DHANKUTA 9842034920 400
49 HILE KOSHI GAS DEALERS HILE 9852050316 500
50 SIDDHAKALI MAA RANJU SUPPLIERS BHOJPUR 9842068281 168(SELF)

1068
TOTAL 7338

SN Party Name Province District VDC/Muncipalaty Local Address contract no Quantity Remarks
1 Baidha Store 3 Lalitpur Lalitpur patan 15007638 70
2 Center Point Gas 3 Kathmandu kathmandu Tirpureshwor 9841234139 70
3 Rabin Khadya Store 3 Lalitpur Lalitpur Dholahiti 9843485452 70
4 Johan Supply 3 Kathmandu Budhanilkantha Narayanthan 9851018384 70
5 Bhujal Gas Pasal 3 Kathmandu kathmandu Baneshwor 9841231771 70

Total 350

Name of LPG Bottling Plant : LUMBINI GAS COMPANY PVT.LTD.
Address :KHAIRAHANI 01, CHITWAN, NEPAL 

Contact Person Name and Number : BIMAL KALAKHETI - 9851231082



S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Mikha Traders 2 Parsa Birgunj Birgunj - 8 051-520841 150

2 Muktinath & Sons 2 Parsa Birgunj Birgunj - 8 9845058701 50

3 Jatashankar Kirana 2 Parsa Birgunj Birgunj-16 9807207771 30

4 Farhaan Traders 2 Parsa Birgunj Birgunj - 8 9804241786 50

5 Anjali Enterp. 2 Parsa Birgunj Birgunj -16 9802963658 40

6 Om Traders 2 Parsa Birgunj Birgunj -24 9849970832 30

7 Alisha T readers 2 Parsa Birgunj Birgunj -13 9845059604 40

8 New B. S. Traders 2 Parsa Birgunj Birgunj - 8 9855020628 150

9 Mani Electric 2 parsa Birgunj Birgunj -21 9806856150 30

10 Kunwor Stores 2 Parsa Birgunj Birgunj -8 9845116112 30

Sub Total 600

1 KTM 3 Kathamandu Kathamandu Kalanki 9801208883 560

Sub Total 560

1 Three Brother traders 2 Sirha Mirchaiya Michaiya 9815709799 200

2 Milan & Gas 2 Sirha Bandipur Bandipur 9805978354 130

3 Rabina Suppliers 2 Sirha Lahan Lahan 9805971777 120

Sub Total 330

1 Smarika Stores 2 Dhanusa Birendrabazaar Birendrabazar 9808349287 100

Sub Total 100

1 Prabhat Hardware 2 Bara Motisar Motisar 9804273477 70

Sub Total 70

1 New Narayan Kirana 2 Rauthat Matsari Matsari 100

2 Ghanshyam Oil Stores 2 Rauthat Pipra Pipra 100

Sub Total 200

1 Aayush Traders 2 Bara Bijaypur Bijaypur 9845686584 200

Sub Total 200

GRAND TOTAL 2060

Name of LPG Bottling Plant : Manoj Gas Udydog Pvt.  Ltd. 
Address: Parwanipur, Parsa

Contact Person Name and Number: Manoj Kumar Das, 9855024828



S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 A.P. SUPPLIERS 1 JHAPA CHARALI 98526-73341                 60 
2 AMRITA MATA STORE " " DHULABARI 98249-81560                 70 
3 SOMNATH TRADERS " " CHARALI 98060-15107                 40 

4 BASNET HARWARE " " ITABHATTA, PUNYACHOWK 98159-07926                 50 

5 GLOBAL NETWORK " " DHULABARI 98049-01441                 70 
6 SHANKAR HARDWARE STORE " " DOKANDADA 98100-77823                 50 
7 MATA PATHIVARA TRADERS " " DAMAK, MILDAGI 98426-51455                 40 
8 LUCKY BHADA PASAL " " DAMAK, PIRPIRE 98030-10650                 50 

9 LAXMI STORES " " SAGARMATHA TOL, DAMAK 98426-63596                 60 

10 SARITA TRADERS " " DAMAK 023-584045                 70 
11 PATHIVARA SUPPLIERS, DAMAK " " DAMAK, GUMBA CHOWK 98526-51444                 40 
12 SUBEDI STORES, PINGDADA " " PINDADA, SURUNGA 98149-67325                 80 
13 KRISHNA HARDWARE " " DURGAPUR 023-401053                 40 
14 ARADHYA VARIETIES " " BIRTAMODE 98249-71234                 50 

TOTAL 770             

Name of LPG Bottling Plant : Mechi Gas Industries Pvt. Ltd.
Address : Mechi Nagar Palika - 14, Duwagadi

Contact Person Name and Number: Mars prasai / 98526-71139



S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Nimesh Store 3 Kathmandu Chandragiri Matatirtha 4312847/9843635360 70 14.2 Kg
2 Chaudhari Gas Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Kahmandu Samakhusi 9843988567/9860019357 70 14.2 Kg
3 Ayush Cold store 3 Kathmandu Karyabinayak Bhaisepati 5592049/9841401688 70 14.2 Kg
4 Smriti  Store 3 Lalitpur Lalitpur Harisiddi 9840279304/9851031400 70 14.2 Kg
5 Sisakoti Kirana Pasal 3 Bhaktapur Madhyapur Lokanthali 9841039530/9841459706 70 14.2 Kg
6 Solu Kirana Pasl 3 Kathmandu Kageshwori Manohara Kadaghari 9849711798 70 14.2 Kg
7 Narayani Khadhya Store 3 Bhaktapur Madhyapur Sanothimi 6638737/9851165588 70 14.2 Kg
8 Sandeep Gas Pasal 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Thulobharyang 4891142/9841092379 70 14.2 Kg
9 B.K.M Enterprises 3 Lalitpur Lalitpur Satdobato 9851064898/9801064898 70 14.2 Kg

10 Dikshanta Store 3 Bhaktapur Suryabinayak Balkot 9849295547/9803097757 70 14.2 Kg
11 A.M.R.P Store 3 Lalitpur Mahalaxmi Tikathali 9851200305/9841574859 70 14.2 Kg
12 N.N Traders 3 Kathmandu Kirtipur Kirtipur 4335202 70 14.2 Kg
13 Siddibinayak Shree Ganesh Store 3 Lalitpur Lalitpur Satdobato 5553033/9841644607 70 14.2 Kg
14 Satyawoti Kirana Pasal 3 Kathmandu Kageshwori Manohara Pepsi 5156158/9860685695 70 14.2 Kg
15 Jaya Ram Laxman Khadhya Store 3 Bhaktapur Madhyapur Lokanthali 6634201/9851106352 70 14.2 Kg
16 Apekshya Suppliers 3 Bhaktapur Suryabinayak Dadhikot 9849022100/9860590351 70 14.2 Kg
17 Dibya Khadhya Store 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Nayabazar 9849081094 70 14.2 Kg
18 Ganapati Ji Traders 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Kumarigal 9841781013/9841783614 70 14.2 Kg
19 Pradhan Khadhya Store 3 Bhaktapur Changunarayan Duwakot 9851056120/9841113539 70 14.2 Kg
20 Home Face Store 3 Bhaktapur Madhyapur Thimi 9851091195 70 14.2 Kg
21 New Shrestha Store 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Milanchowk 9841674027 70 14.2 Kg

Total 1470

Name of LPG Bottling Plant : Metro Kathmandu Gas Industries Limited
Address: Jadibuti, Koteshwor, Kathmandu

Schedule of STC Gas Distribution on 2077/01/05, Outlet sales will continue from STCL Kalimati, Satungal and Koteswor.



S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 A.A. Suppliers 3 Bhaktapur Thimi 9841-493906 80
2 Adhakari Gas Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Mahadevtar 9841-186308 80
3 Anamnagar Store 3 Kathmandu Anamnagar 4-770748 160
4 B.M.C Concern 3 Kathmandu Balaju 98510-32283 80
5 Badri Bishal Hardware 3 Kathmandu Baniyatar 9843-765625 80
6 Banasthali Gas Traders 3 Kathmandu Banasthali 9841-745409 80
7 Bhandari Gas Center 3 Kathmandu Golfutar 9841-690047 80
8 Binod Manandhar Store 3 Kathmandu Tempopark 9841-212724 80
9 Biswash & Bikalpa Traders 3 Kathmandu Nepaltar 9841-656092 80

10 Chamunda Kirana Store 3 Kathmandu Jorpati Chock 9841-370535 80
11 Chandra Binayak Gas Store 3 Kathmandu Chabahil 98510-04371 240
12 City Gas 3 Kathmandu Naikap 9841-240920 80
13 G.S.M Store 3 Kathmandu Machhapokhari 9841-883868 80
14 Gas Bikri Depo( Baluwatar ) 3 Kathmandu Baluwatar 9841-883561 80
15 Gautam Khadhaya Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Sunderbasti 98510-53715 80
16 Hari Krishna Gas Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Shantinagar 9841-712944 160
17 Ichangu Enterprises 3 Kathmandu Sano Bharyang 9841-642841 160
18 Jiwan Chhar Store 3 Kathmandu Mulpani 9860-277640 80
19 Karki Kirana Bhandar 3 Kathmandu Gokarna 98510-18764 80
20 Khadka Gas Depo 3 Kathmandu Kantimarg 98510-29206 160
21 Khanal Gas Pasal 3 Kathmandu Khusibu 9841-319411 80
22 Korila Gas Supplier 3 Kathmandu Bhagawotibahal 9841-357911 80
23 Laxmi Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Bafal 9841-398283 80
24 Meher Raj Store 3 Kathmandu Naya Bazzar 9813-287408 80
25 Naghal Dealer 3 Kathmandu Naghal 9841-782909 80
26 Namuna Gas Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Aakaltar 98510-18380 160
27 Narendra Trade Link 3 Kathmandu Bishalnagar 9841-648330 80
28 Nepal Gas Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Jorpati 9812-183985 80
29 New Bhrikuti Kirana Pasal 3 Kathmandu Mitranagar 98510-98564 80
30 P.V. Gas Store 3 Kathmandu Baneswor Puspanagar 9803-639626 80
31 Parawartan L.P Concern 3 Kathmandu Hadigun 9849-790384 80
32 Pran Maya Pharma 3 Kathmandu Samakushi 9841-210664 80
33 Puspa & Puja Store 3 Kathmandu Chappalkarkhana 9841-377604 80
34 Rai Gas Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Faika  9841-357951 80
35 Rajesh Store 3 Kathmandu Swyambu Chok 9841-230779 80
36 Rojan Gas Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Kapan New 9849-409909 80
37 S.S Enterprises 3 Kathmandu Dakshindhoka 9847-632574 80
38 Sangita Gas Pasal 3 Lalitpur Jawalakhel 9841-282868 80
39 Shrestha Gas Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Sankhu 98511-16689 80
40 Shrestha Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Ranibari 9841-342713 80

Company Name: Nepal Gas Udhyog Pvt.Ltd.
Address: Balaju, Kathmandu

Contract Person Name and Contact No : Buddhi Gambhir Pandit (98029-50416)



41 Sri Osti Gas Pasal 3 Kathmandu Nardevi 9849-884935 80
42 Sri Sidhi Ganesh Parajuli Gas Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Kapan 9841-383905 80
43 Subedi Gas Pasal 3 Lalitpur Manbhawan 9813-383984 80
44 Three Brother Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Thapathali 9860-014343 80
45 Tyaagal Gas Depo 3 Lalitpur Tyagal 9841-417000 80

Total 4160

S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Abin Store 2 Sarlahi Chapur 9855041000 360 14.2Kg
2  Jay Ma Jalpa 2 Mahottari Raghunathpur 9843890850 100 14.2Kg
3 Shree Ma Jalpa 2 Mahottari Gaushala 9816867001 120 14.2Kg
4 Dibya Gas 2 Mahottari Ramnagar 9816809208 80 14.2Kg
5 Dilip Kirana 2 Mahottari Ramnagar 9818964240 70 14.2Kg
6 Sakchi Traders 2 Mahottari Kathuwa 9815855675 100 14.2Kg
7 Bishal Traders 2 Mahottari Balwa 9844128143 134 14.2Kg
8 Maha Laxmi Gen. Store 2 Mahottari Sarpallo 9816888242 120 14.2Kg
9 Surya Traders 2 Mahottari Paraul 9807691791 80 14.2Kg

10 Ma Janaki Enterprises 2 Mahottari Jaukh 9854029963 40 14.2Kg
11 Pracchi Gas 2 Dhanusha Dhanushadham 9819800128 70 14.2Kg
12 Jiba Gas 2 Dhanusha Mithleshwor 9807895266 70 14.2Kg
13 Mahesh Kirana 2 Dhanusha Katrait 9814843444 102 14.2Kg
14 Shyam Enterprises 2 Dhanusha Bela 9809645823 108 14.2Kg
15 Chandan Traders 2 Dhanusha Sabaila 9807858111 130 14.2Kg
16 Santosh Gen. Store 2 Dhanusha Sabaila 9844125586 158 14.2Kg
17 Abhinish Traders 2 Dhanusha Purano Bus Park 9844026260 40 14.2Kg
18 F.S Traders 2 Dhanusha Janakpur 41522404 62 14.2

Total 1944

Name of LPG Bottling plant: Nobel Gas Udhyog Pvy.Ltd
Address: Naktajhij,Mahendranagar

Contact Person Name and Number: Manoj Shrestha-9854028822



S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Muna store 3 kathmandu Jorpati 5146397 140
2 Om Shubham Store 3 kathmandu Satungal 9802064064 140
3 Shriti Center 3 kathmandu Lokanthali 9841488894 140
4 Adarsha Store 3 kathmandu Thali 9851024271 140
5 Om jatta baba enterprises 3 kathmandu Jorpati 9841411731 140
6 DRS Gas Suppliers 3 kathmandu Jorpati 9841831018 140
7 New kishan Dry Cleaners 3 kathmandu Bagbazar 9841689884 80
8 Dahal Gas Store 3 kathmandu Goldunga 9841372451 80
9 Rabindra Gas Pasal 3 kathmandu Kamalpokhari 9841273586 70

10 L & S Store 3 kathmandu Mudkhu 9851084319 70
11 Rishma Traders 3 kathmandu lagantol 9841333486 80
12 Three brothers suppliers 3 kathmandu Babarmahal 9841313159 80
13 Panchakanya Kirana Pasal 3 kathmandu Manamaiju 9841729153 80
14 Smrity Akriti Suppliers 3 kathmandu Kalopol 9841354541 80

Total 1460

S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 HEMANI ENTERPRISES 5 Rupandehi Butwal 9811990176 560
2 JAGATRA DEVI TRADERS 3 Chitwan Ratnanagar Tandi 9855058675 105
3 NIPURNA STORE 5 Nawalparasi Bardaghat Bardaghat 9857080060 80
4 OM RAJDHANI GAS SUPPLIERS 3 Kathmandu KMC Sitapaila 9849566435 560
5 OM SHANTI TRADERS 4 Nawalpur Gaindakot 9855057232 105
6 P.S. GAS DISTRIBUTORS 4 Nawalpur Debchuli Daldale 9857040213 270
7 SAHAYOGI MULTIPURPOSE COOPERATIVE LTD. 3 Nuwakot 9851216566 159

Total 1839

Address: Basundhara
Contact Person Name and Number: Jeevan Bartaula , 9851102518

Name of LPG Bottling Plant : Om Gas Udhyog Pvt.Ltd 

Name of LPG Bottling Plant : Rajdhani Gas Industries Pvt. Ltd
Address: Gaindakot - 10, Nawalpur

Contact Person Name and Number: Rajendra Prasad Mally/9866247875



S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Aabiskar Traders Gandaki Baglung Baglung-2 Golden Gate 9857630285 120 600508351
2 Acharya Stores Gandaki Baglung Baglung-3 Baglung 9847622285 30 302489037
3 Himalayan Enterprises Gandaki Baglung Baglung-3 Baglung 9856020109 60 300205460
4 Poudel Stores Gandaki Baglung Baglung-3 Bhimsen Tole 9847621733 20 301156606
5 Prakriti Kirana Stores Gandaki Baglung Baglung-1 Khudurki 9847644089 17 600147901
6 Shuvam Gas Pasal Gandaki Baglung Baglung-2 Rudrepipal 9857650653 35 605227334
7 Aarati Shree Traders Gandaki Kaski Pokhara-12 Matepani 9846030251 20 301974938
8 Adhikari Cold Stores Gandaki Kaski Pokhara-13 Bhadrakali 9856048125 100 302589979
9 Ambika Kirana Pasal Gandaki Kaski Pokhara-11 Fulbari 9804154115 45 603832707

10 Anish Gas Suppliers Pvt. Ltd. Gandaki Kaski Pokhara-17 Birauta 9846023610 70 603581832
11 Bhaktagauri Suppliers Gandaki Kaski Pokhara-1 Harichowk 9856030379 120 603280258
12 Chaulagain Stores Gandaki Kaski Pokhara-14 Kadam Marga 9816631104 30 608293985
13 D & B Traders Gandaki Kaski Pokhara-7 Gairekhet 0 70 609418998
14 Ghimire Gas Suppliers Gandaki Kaski Pokhara-7 Milan Chowk 061-463218, 98161245 70 603136094
15 Kalpana Kirana Pasal Gandaki Kaski Annapurna-2 Naudada 9806572817 70 305524711
16 Kone Gurung Traders Gandaki Kaski Pokhara-10 Rambajar 9846053372 50 603137640
17 Lekhnath Area Gandaki Kaski 250
18 Om R Gas Suppliers Gandaki Kaski Pokhara-10 Rambajar 9856030799 50 303657893
19 Sambriddhi Traders Gandaki Kaski Pokhara-11 Ranipauwa 9856044055 70 303656221
20 Suva Baral Gas Suppliers Gandaki Kaski Pokhara-8 Shivalaya Marga 061-465605, 9846141924 70 603994810
21 Baranath Stores Gandaki Myagdi Beni-8 Beni Bajar 9847627933 40 600144661
22 Dibisha Kirana Stores Gandaki Myagdi Beni-8 Beni Bajar 9847620926 40 600510765
23 Jay Paulastya Trade Concern Gandaki Myagdi Beni-8 Beni Bajar 9857635740 70 300225347
24 Sukan Traders Gandaki Myagdi Beni-1 Beni Bajar 9847624208 100 303756639
25 Deepak Kirana Pasal Gandaki Parbat Kusma-6 Shivalaya 0 40 611000091
26 Dip Kirana Stores Gandaki Parbat Jaljala-3 Lasti 0 40 601106880
27 Salija Mandali Kirana Stores Gandaki Parbat Dahiring-5 Milan Chowk 9805131496 50 606034335
28 Surendra Kirana Stores Gandaki Parbat Kusma-6 Bagaicha Chowk 067-420348, 9847628702 100 302026083
29 Usha Kiran Khadya Stores Gandaki Parbat Jaljala-7 Milan Chowk 9847647065 10 601388873
30 Biraj Joshi Kirana Stores Gandaki Parbat Kusma-5 Kusma 9847620838 15 602855857
31 Gaudel Stores Gandaki Parbat Kusma-5 Badagaun 9847748290 50 600148036
32 New Regmi Kirana Stores Gandaki Parbat Jaljala-8 Naglibang 0 20 601922589
33 New Subhan Traders Gandaki Parbat Kusma-5 Kusma 9847620662 15 604217695
34 NP Suppliers Gandaki Parbat Kusma-5 Badagaun 9857630014 60 305043317
35 Pulchowk Stores Gandaki Parbat Kusma-5 Badagaun 9847636139 10 600147165
36 Regmi Stores Gandaki Parbat Kusma-5 Badagaun 067-420531 10 301158837
37 Sandhya Enterprises Gandaki Parbat Kusma-7 Badagaun 9847647450 50 600116507
38 Bagale Gift & Kitchen House Gandaki Syangja Walling-8 Walling 063-440301 12 302591222

Address:  GANDAKI PRADESH, POKHARA-32, TALLO GAGANGAUNDA, KASKI, Telephone No : 061-421096, 061-421245
Contact Person Name and Number: MEGHRAJ PAUDEL, Contact No. :  +977-9856024034

Name of LPG Bottling Plant : SHAKTI GAS PVT. LTD.



39 Green Village Highway Cottage Resturant Gandaki Syangja Galyang-8 Tindobato 9846072545 50 303341848
40 Guma Kirana Stores Gandaki Syangja Walling-9 Bhumre 9846187525 70 600118921
41 Gupta Stores Gandaki Syangja Walling-8 Walling 063-440496 38 302591235
42 Muna Stores Gandaki Syangja Putalibajar-4 Naudada 9856029928 175 601264496
43 New Laxmi Puja Stores Gandaki Syangja Putalibajar-3 Badhkhola 063-423236 100 301103152
44 Parbat Syangja Mini Mart Gandaki Syangja Walling-8 Bagale Tole 9857630690 50 608439354
45 Shree Ganesh Jaibik Coffee Tatha J.C.U Gandaki Syangja Galyang-8 Karadi 9856051894 60 303440147
46 Thapa Gas Pasal Gandaki Syangja Walling-8 Kataharbot 063-440325, 9846070542 50 609302505
47 Dhakal Kirana Pasal Gandaki Tanahun Shuklagandaki-5 Belchautara 9856062350 30 301103792
48 Kamal Stores Gandaki Tanahun Shuklagandaki-4 Dulegaunda 9846058084 20 600073963
49 Paudel Kirana Stores Gandaki Tanahun Shuklagandaki-2 Gachhepani 9815138745 10 303344908
50 Prinsila Kirana Pasal Gandaki Tanahun Shuklagandaki-4 Dulegaunda 9846303364 10 601390962
51 Sijan Sangam Stores Gandaki Tanahun Shuklagandaki-5 Belchautara 9846081668 15 600295154
52 Sohit & Sohan Traders Gandaki Tanahun Shuklagandaki-7 Milldada 9846110263 20 305395111
53 Subash & Prabha Kirana Pasal Gandaki Tanahun Shuklagandaki-8 Lalim 9846291824, 065-411183 27 601520835
54 Tamu Stores Gandaki Tanahun Shuklagandaki-4 Bhitribajar 9856020979 60 600290638
55 Utsab Kirana Pasal Gandaki Tanahun Bhimad-1 Ratnachowk 9856023715 210 600749053

Grand Total 3094

S.N. Dealers Name Province District VDC/Muncipality Local Address Phone No/Mobile No Quantity Remarks
1 Kirjal Store 3 Lalitpur Godawari Chapagaun 9840285585 108
2 Jay Kumari Dist. 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Balkhu 9841261930 70
3 Ramila Store 3 Kathmandu Gokarneshwor Narayantar 9818098835 70
4 Roshan Store 3 Kathmandu shankharapur Bharmakhel 5203656 70
5 Dhobighat Gas Suppliers 3 lalitpur lalitpur Dhobighat 9841750170 70
6 Bishnu & Januka Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Budhanilkantha Kapan 9851035742 70
7 Subedi Liquire 3 Kathmandu Budhanilkantha Kapan 9851128294 70
8 Dibesh Store 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Sinamangal 9851009600 70
9 Rayush Manakamana Store 3 Kathmandu Budhanilkantha Kapan 9841937568 70

10 H H Happy 3 Kathmandu Gokarneshwor Bauddha 9849235054 70
11 Bhimsen Jirana Pasal 3 lalitpur lalitpur Imadole 9823347839 70
12 Projel & Ujjwal Suppliers 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Narayantar 9841110977 108
13 Gas Supplier center 3 Kathmandu Kathmandu Pepsicola 9851030072 441

Total 1357

Name of LPG Bottling Plant: Shree Gas Udyog
Address: Sukedhara, Kathmandu  

Contact Person Name and Number : BIMAL KALAKHETI - 9851231082


